THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY

BY-LAW NO. 162-80

BEING A BY-LAW TO AUTHORIZE THE EXECUTION OF THAT SUPPLEMENTARY AGREEMENT DATED THE 14th DAY OF AUGUST, 1980 BETWEEN THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY, THE NORTH BAY AND DISTRICT Y.M.C.A. AND THE NORTH BAY CENTENNIAL SWIMMING POOL COMMISSION RELATING TO THE PROVISION OF ADDITIONAL FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY.

NOW THEREFORE THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. THAT The Corporation of the City of North Bay do enter into that certain Supplementary Agreement dated the 14th day of August, 1980 between The Corporation of the City of North Bay, The North Bay and District Y.M.C.A. and the North Bay Centennial Swimming Pool Commission relating to the provision of additional financial responsibility.
- 2. THAT the Mayor and Clerk be and they are hereby authorized and empowered to execute the aforesaid Agreement dated the 14th day of August, 1980 on behalf of The Corporation of the City of North Bay and to affix thereto the Corporate Seal.
- 3. This By-law comes into force and effect upon being finally passed.

READ A FIRST TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THE 1st DAY OF DECEMBER 1980.

READ A SECOND TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THE 8th DAY OF December 1980.

READ A THIRD TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL AND FINALLY ENACTED AND PASSED THIS 8th DAY OF December , 1980.

MAYOR

CITY CLERK